

SHUBHO LAXMI Real Estate

3/15, GREEN PARK, ARRAH, DURGAPUR-713212

Ph.: 8101816898, 9093500577, 9093201031

e-mail: sabyasachi1976@gmail.com



Declaration for Authorized Signatory

We, SOUMITRA BANERJEE, SABYASACHI CHATTERJEE and BISWANATH DEY being partners of SUBHO LAXMI REAL ESTATE, having its registered office at DN 28, Chaffe Street, Sector 2B, Bidhannagar, Durgapur - 713212, Dist : Paschim Bardhaman, WB, India have solemnly affirm and declare that BISWANATH DEY is hereby authorized, vide resolution dated 23rd November 2021, to act as an authorized signatory for the business SUBHO LAXMI REAL ESTATE for which application for registration is being field under the Act. All this actions in relation to this business will be binding on us.

Name: SOUMITRA BANERJEE

Designation: Partner PAN: 4HTPM9004C

SHUBHO LAXM REAL ESTATE Soupe numper

Signature

Name: SABYASACHI CHATTERJEE

Designation: Partner PAN: AGXPC7912L

SHUBHO LAXBI REAL ESTATE

Signature Pariner Name: BISWANATH DEY Designation: Partner

PAN - AIHPD6730F

SHUBHO LAXMI REAL ESTATE

Signature

Partner

Acceptance as an Authorized Signatory

I, BISWANATH DEY hereby solemnly accord my acceptance to act as an authorized signatory for the above referred business and all my acts shall be binding on the business.

SHUBHO LAXM REAL ESTATE

Partner

Signature of the Authorized Signatory

iswa malte De

Name: BISWANATH DEY

Designation: Partner Place: Durgapur - 12

Date: 23rd November 2021